Le dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être obtenu, consulté et retiré au secrétariat de la 
Commission Interne de Passation des Marchés de la Mission de Promotion des Matériaux 
Locaux : B.P 2396 Yaoundé; Tél : (237) 691 14 25 52/ 677 603 462/ 222 22 94 45 ; Fax : 
(237) 222 22 37 20 ; Contre versement d’une somme de cinquante-cinq mille (55.000) 
FCFA, non remboursable, payable au Compte Spécial CAS-ARMP n° 335 988 ouvert auprès 
des agences BICEC. 

10. Présentation des offres 

Les documents constituant l’Offre seront répartis en trois volumes ci-après, placés sous 

simple enveloppe dont :

[...]

Les offres devront être accompagnées d’un cautionnement provisoire (garantie de 

soumission) établi selon le modèle indiqué dans le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres par un 

établissement bancaire agréé par le Ministre en charge des finances, d’un montant égal à six 

cent soixante mille (660 000) F. CFA. 

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d’office au plus tard trente (30) jours après 

l’expiration de la validité des offres pour les soumissionnaires n’ayant pas été retenus. Dans 

le cas où le soumissionnaire est attributaire du marché, le cautionnement provisoire sera

[...]

Participation in this tender is open to automobile dealers regularly installed in Cameroon. 

5. Allotment 

The tender shall be divided in one (01) Lot. 

6. Estimated cost: 

The estimated cost of the said vehicle following prior studies stands at: thirty three million 
(33 000 000) FCFA. 

REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN 

PAIX – TRAVAIL – PATRIE 

--------------- 

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON 

PEACE-WORK-FATHERLAND 

--------------- 

MINISTERE DE LA RECHERCHE 

SCIENTIFIQUE ET DE L’INNOVATION 

--------------- 

MINISTRY OF SCIENTIFIC 

RESEARCH AND INNOVATION

[...]

Acquisition of tender documents 

Tender documents can be acquired from MIPROMALO, internal tenders board secretary’s 

office: PO BOX 2396 Yaoundé, Tél : (237) 691 14 25 52/ 677 603 462/ 222 22 94 45 ; Fax : 

(237) 222 22 37 20 ; against the payment of the sum of fifty five thousand(55000) F.CFA  

non-refundable amount of the acquisition of the 4x4 double- cabin vehicles for the 

MIPROMALO, payable to the Special Account CAS-ARMP No. 335988 opened at various 

BICEC branches.  

10. Presentation of bids 

Tenders shall be divided into three volumes and submitted in a simple envelope as follows:

[...]

Bids received after the date and time deposits limits will not be accepted. 

12. Provisional bid bond 

Each bidder must attach in his administrative documents, a provisional bid bond issued by a 

first rate bank approved by the Ministry of Finance featuring on the list in  document 9 of the 

tender file an amount of: six hundred and sixty thousand (660 000) F.CFA. 

Provisional deposit will be automatically liberated at most thirty days (30) after the expiry date 

of the validity of bids for bidders who have not been retained. In case the bidder has been 

attributed the contract, the provisional deposit will be liberated after the constitution of the